RESUME

Felipe Fonseca

+1 (628) 488 5992
felipefonseca231@gmail.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/felipefonseca09/

About

Having experience as a military and martial
artist, I am disciplined and motivated. I always
try to pursue my goals and complete them in the
best possible way, whether easy or difficult I
have resilience and determination. Architecture
enchants me and allows me to put dreams on paper
and be a tool in people’s lives for this. I believe
the mixture and balance between art and logic in
architecture make it sensational and worthwhile.

Volunteering

TEACHING ASSISTANT
University of Brasilia

Supported 35 students as a teaching
assistant in the Department of Architecture in
the field of Water & Sanitary.

VOLUNTEER
Capital Baptist Church

Designed and built scenary for plays, also
designed assembly and quality spaces up to 500
occupants.

Assembly and general organization for
services and celebrations.

Small group leader.

LightHouse for the Blind

Support events for the visually impaired,
such as on Polling Day, Covid Vaccine Booster, and
the Halloween festival.

Support the visually impaired in activities
such as walking around the city, visiting sights,
finding places for meals, and shopping.

Ju-Jitsu - Martial Arts

Taught martial arts to 130 children and
adults in a needy school over a period of three
years.

Education

B.Arch at University of Brasilia

Photoshop for architecture Course

Revit training: from zero to advanced

Sketchup training for interior
architecture

Basic Autocad Course

Advanced English Course

High School - Galois School Brasilia

2022

2020

2017

2015

2013

2021

2019

2016

2014

Experience

Internship at  Regional  Construction
Commission of the 11th Military Region

Freelancing - Architectural Draftsman

Lieutenant - Army Police Battalion of Brasilia

Reserve Officer Training Corps - Presidential
Guard Battalion

Softwares
AutoCAD Lumion
SketchUp Promob
Revit V-ray
Photoshop Enscape
InDesign Layout
Tllustrator Archicad
3DSMax MS Office



