## RESUME

Felipe Fonseca

+1 (628) 488 5992 felipefónseca231@gmail.com https://www.linkedin.com/in/felipefonseca09/

## About

Having experience as a military and martial artist, I am disciplined and motivated. I always try to pursue my goals and complete them in the best possible way, whether easy or difficult I have resilience and determination. Architecture enchants me and allows me to put dreams on paper and be a tool in people's lives for this. I believe the mixture and balance between art and logic in architecture make it sensational and worthwhile.

	Photoshop for architecture Course	2020	I.	
Volunteering				
TEACHING ASSISTANT University of Brasilia • Supported 35 students as a teaching assistant in the Department of Architecture in the field of Water & Sanitary.	Revit training: from zero to advanced		2019	Freelancing - Archite
VOLUNTEER Capital Baptist Church • Designed and built scenary for plays, also	Sketchup training for interior architecture	2017		Lieutenant - Army Po
<ul> <li>designed assembly and quality spaces up to 500 occupants.</li> <li>Assembly and general organization for services and celebrations.</li> <li>Small group leader.</li> </ul>			2016	Reserve Officer Trai Guard Battalion
LightHouse for the Blind • Support events for the visually impaired, such as on Polling Day, Covid Vaccine Booster, and	Basic Autocad Course	2015		
<ul> <li>the Halloween festival.</li> <li>Support the visually impaired in activities such as walking around the city, visiting sights, finding places for meals, and shopping.</li> </ul>	Advanced English Course		2014	<b>Softwar</b> AutoCAD SketchUp Revit
Ju-Jitsu - Martial Arts • Taught martial arts to 130 children and adults in a needy school over a period of three years.	High School - Galois School Brasilia	2013		Photoshop InDesign Illustrator 3DSMax

Education

2022 B.Arch at University of Brasilia 2021 Internship at Commission of the 11th Military Region Photochan for anchitecture Course 2020

